Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mythili A. BOBAK	12/19/2007	
Chun-Shi CHANG	12/20/2007	
Tim A. MCCONNELL	12/19/2007	
Michael D. SWANSON	12/19/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11965874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518 452-5600
Email: bac@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920070110US1(0560.728)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blanche E. Schiller, Esq.	

Total Attachments: 3

500450531

source=POU920070110US1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0048

00.00 119

CH \$4

source=POU920070110US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=POU920070110US1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0049

IBM Docket No.: POU920070110US1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1)	Mythili K. Bobak County of Dutchess	of Lagrangeville State of New York
(2)	Chun-Shi Chang	of Poughkeepsie
	County of Dutchess	State of New York
(3)	Tim A. McConnell	of Lexington
	County of Fayette	State of Kentucky
(4)	Michael D. Swanson	of Springfield
	County of Lane	State of Oregon

have invented certain improvements in

CONDITIONAL COMPUTER RUNTIME CONTROL OF AN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ENVIRONMENT BASED ON PAIRING CONSTRUCTS

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on	
(1) /2 - 19 - 2007, $(2) /2 - 2007$, (3) , and (4)	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

(1)	at <u>Lagrangeville</u> , NY on 12-19-2007	Mythick. Bobak Mythilik. Bobak
(2)	at Pough keapster	Chun-Shi Chang
(3)	aton	Tim A. McConnell
(4)	at on	Michael D. Swanson

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0050

IBM Docket No.: POU920070110US1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we of Lagrangeville (1) Mythili K. Bobak State of New York County of Dutchess of Poughkeepsie (2) Chun-Shi Chang County of Dutchess State of New York (3) Tim A. McConnell of Lexington State of Kentucky County of Fayette (4) Michael D. Swanson of Springfield State of Oregon County of Lane have invented certain improvements in CONDITIONAL COMPUTER RUNTIME CONTROL OF AN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY **ENVIRONMENT BASED ON PAIRING CONSTRUCTS** and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on (1) ______, (2) _____, (3) /3 - 19 - 3007, and (4) _____ Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. Signed Mythili K. Bobak Chun-Shi Chang (3) at LEXINGTON, KY on 12-19-2007

Michael D. Swanson

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0051

IBM Docket No.: POU920070110US1

Page 1 of 1

		A	SSIG	NME	NT				
Whereas, we									
	(1)	Mythili K. Bobak County of Dutches	is.		of Lagrange State of Ne				
	(2)	Chun-Shi Chang County of Dutches	s s		of Poughke State of Ne				
	(3)	Tim A. McConnel County of Fayette	l		of Lexingto State of Ke				
	(4)	Michael D. Swanse County of Lane	on		of Springfio State of Ore				
have invente	d certain in	nprovements in							
COND	ITIONAL	COMPUTER RUN ENVIRONME					TECH	NOL (ЭGY
and executed	l a United S	States Patent Applica	tion therefor o	on					
(1)		, (2)	, (3)		, and (4)	Dec	19.	2007
Now therefore sell, assign, a and invention of priority resissue any Let and we hereb	re, for a valued transfer therein dissulting frorters Patent by agree that	duable consideration, to IBM, its success sclosed for the United the filing of said Ugranted upon the int IBM may apply fowith the United States	, receipt where ors and assigns ed States and f Juited States ap ventions set four foreign Lette	eof is hereby s, the entire foreign cour pplication, a orth in said a ers Patent of	acknowled right, title a atries, and in and we requipplication to a said invention.	lged, we, the und interest a all foreign est the Como IBM, its stion and we	e above in the sa countries mission successor will executed to the countries of the countri	name	d, hereby plication d all rights Patents to a assigns; all papers
Signed									
(1)	at on			Mythili K	. Bobak				
(2)				Chun-Shi	Chang				
(3)				Tim A. M	cConnell				
(4)	at <u>Spri</u> on <u>D</u>	ngfield Or Dec 19, 2007		Mush Michael I	ALD A	wons			

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 01/29/2008